

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oncides bringing sex oral hundred bacs of corn to Washington s starving army of Vo' luy forga, ofter the colonists had consist ontly refused to ad them. DE PERE O



W18CONSIN 54115 UGWA OEHOLUH YATEHE Becquip of the help of this Aneida Chief in sementing a friendship between the six nations ond the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the U n it ed States was made pos-

RESOLUTION 5-21-79-C

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee elected by the General Tribal Council to oversee the jurisdiction and business of the Tribe, as authorized by the Oneida General Tribal Council, with powers stated in Article IV of the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin Constitution and Bylaws.
- WHEREAS, this authority has been delegated to the Oneida Business Committee as agents of the Oneida General Tribal Council.
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee recognizes the need for measures to direct urban development and protect the agricultural and natural resources of the Oneida Reservation.
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is committed to implement policies toward retaining the rural environment on the Oneida Reservation.
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal Planning Office has recommended the development of an agricultural preservation plan and resulting zoning.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee acting within its power, approves the effort of the Oneida Tribal Planning Office in seeking to develop an agricultural plan for the Oneida Reservation.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribal Planning Office is hereby authorized to seek funding sources for the above named program.

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of $\underline{9}$ members of whom $\underline{77}$ members, constituting a quorum were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the $\underline{2154}$ day of $\underline{///44}$ 19 $\underline{79}$; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underline{77}$ members for, $\underline{0}$ members against, $\underline{0}$ members not voting; and that said resolution has not veen rescinded or amended in any way.

Patricia Misikin, Secretary ONEIDA BUSINESS COMMITTEE